www.lamtec.deSensors and systems for combustion engineering
System Overview
BurnerTronic BT300
BT320 ... BT341
2
LAMTEC | BurnerTronic BT300 | BT320 ... BT341
Approvals.
EC Declaration of Conformity

EBM112 ProfiNet module.
	 www.lamtec.de	 7
Order information.
BurnerTronic BT300 series - basic unit
BT320 with up to two actuators, for intermittent operation only, 230 VAC 667R1320-1
BT330 with up to three actuators, continuous operation, 230 VAC 667R1330-1
BT330 with up to three actuators, continuous operation, 115 VAC 667R1331-1
BT331 with up to three actuators, continuous operation, 230 VAC, with SIL approval 667R1330-2
BT331  with up to three actuators, continuous operation, 115 VAC, with SIL approval 667R1331-2
BT335 with up to three actuators, continuous operation, for dual-fuel burner without DFM300, 230 VAC 667R1335-1
BT335 with up to three actuators, continuous operation, for dual-fuel burner without DFM300, 115 VAC 667R1335-2
BT340 with up to three actuators, continuous operation, 2 fuels, convertible, for dual-fuel burner,
230 VAC, in combination with DFM300
667R1340-1
BT340 with up to three actuators, continuous operation, 2 fuels, convertible, for dual-fuel burner,
115 VAC, in combination with DFM300
667R1341-1
BT341 with up to three actuators, continuous operation, 2 fuels, convertible, for dual-fuel burner,
230 VAC, in combination with DFM300, with SIL approval
667R1340-2
BT341 with up to three actuators, continuous operation, 2 fuels, convertible, for dual-fuel burner,
115 VAC, in combination with DFM300, with SIL approval
667R1341-2
User interface
UI300-V2 - user interface with graphic display, in panel housing “standard”,incl. connecting cable 667R0100-1
UI300-V2- user interface with graphic display, in panel housing “standard”,incl. connecting cable, IP41, UL
approved
667R0100-2
UI300-LSB - user interface with graphic display, in panel housing “standard”,incl. connecting cable, IP41,
UL approved, for LSB Bus
667R0120-1
Cover for UI300 and UI400 to achieve protection class IP65, incl. fixing nuts 668R0320
Plug sets
Complete plug set for BT300, glow wire-resistant according to IEC60335-1, unassembled, screw
connection, connectable conductor cross-section max. 2.5 mm2
667R0900-2
Additional modules
LCM100 load control unit expansion module (incl. LSB interface and 24V power supply) 667R0500-1
LEM100 - LSB expansion module 667R0400-1
Connecting cable BT300 X31 for LCM100/LEM100 667P0515
VSM100 load module “standard design” (requires LCM100) 667R0200-1
DFM300 expansion module for dual-fuel burner for BT34x 230 VAC 667R0600-1
DFM300 expansion module for dual-fuel burner for BT34x 115 VAC 667R0600-2
RAST5 adapter module for DFM, screw terminals to RAST5 667R0620-1
DFM300 dual-fuel module
The DFM300 dual-fuel module is an expansion module
that enables operation of dual-fuel burners (oil/gas or
gas/gas) in combination with BurnerTronic BT340. De-